## RESOLUTION NO. 24-023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-771(3)(C) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS OBSOLETE CITY-OWNED EQUIPMENT FORTH IMPROVEMENTS, SET IN THE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A"; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City staff recommends disposal of surplus and obsolete city-owned equipment and improvements set forth in the attached "Exhibit A" under the terms set by the City Manager;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The disposal of equipment and improvements, as described in the attached "Exhibit A," pursuant to section 2-771(3)(c), is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the City Manager, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney, is hereby authorized to execute all necessary documents to complete the transactions.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by

the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commiss	ion at a meeting held
this 8th day of February , 2024.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Offic	er and Clerk of the
Commission on 8th day of February	, 2024.
Filed with the Clerk on February 8	, 2024.
Mayor Teri Johnston	Yes
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	Yes
Commissioner Lissette Carey	Yes
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	Yes
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	Absent
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	Yes
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	Absent
TERI JOHNSTON, ATTEST:	MAYOR
KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK	